
The Royals Indoor Bowling Club - Fixtures Winter 2024-2025

Game Venue

September

September 23 Mon Winter Opening Hours commence Home

September 27 Frid Macmillan Coffee Morning Home

September 28 Sat Open Day Home

September 29 Sun Club get together and Summer Prize-Giving Home

October

October 5 Sat The Grove Bowls Club Friendly Home

October 6 Sun Folkestone I.B.C MKL Away

October 9 Wed Angel Ladies 4-3-2 Cup L.Cup Away

October 12 Sat Deangate Ridge I.B.C MKL Home

October 12 Sat Groombridge Friendly Home

October 15 Tues National Over 60's v Bromley & Angel Nat H&A

October 15 Tues Folkestone IBC (Ladies) LKL Home

October 16 Wed Bromley I.B.C MKL Home

October 19 Sat Grosvenor Friendly Home

October 20 Sun Greenwich Friendly Home

October 23 Wed Buxted Park Outdoor Bowls Club - Friendly Home

October 26 Sat Bromley I.B.C MKL Home

October 30 Wed Wealden I.B.C Friendly Home

November

November 2 Sat Denny Cup v Angel Nat H&A

November 2 Sat Rotherfield B.C Friendly Home

November 3 Sun The Egham 1st Rd v White Oak Nat H&A

November 6 Wed Ashford Ladies LKL Home

November 9 Sat Dudley Hoile Prelim Rd - Royals A v Angels C County H&A

November 10 Sun Mote Park MKL Away

November 13 Wed Angel Ladies 4-3-2 L.Cup Home

November 16 Sat Pembury Bowls Club Friendly Home

November 20 Wed Bromley Ladies 4-3-2 L.Cup Away

November 23 Sat Paddock Wood B.C Friendly Home

November 24 Sun Angel I.B.C MKL Away

November 30 Sat Dudley Hoile 1st Rd - Royals B v Bromley A County H&A

November 30 Sat Bromley Ladies LKL Home

November 30 Sat Groombridge B.C Friendly Home

December

December 1 Sun Greenwich IBC Friendly Home

December 3 Tues Folkestone IBC (Ladies) LKL Away

December 4 Wed Wealden I.B.C Friendly Away

December 7 Sat Bayham & Lamberhurst Friendly Home

December 8 Sun Ashford I.B.C MKL Away

December 11 Wed Bromley Ladies 4-3-2 L.Cup Home

December 14 Sat Grand Christmas Draw Social Home

December 15 Sun Deangate Ridge I.B.C MKL Home

December 17 Tues Royals v K.C.I.B.A Friendly Home

December 27 Fri Christmas Tournament Internal Home

December 28 Sat Christmas Tournament Internal Home

December 29 Sun Christmas Tournament Internal Home

January

January 4 Sat Eastbourne I.B.C Friendly Away



January 5 Sun Deangate Ridge I.B.C MKL Away

January 7 Tues Ladies v K.C.L.I.B.A Friendly Home

January 8 Wed Bromley I.B.C MKL Away

January 11 Sat Thurrock Friendly Home

January 11 Sat Rotherfield B.C Friendly Home

January 12 Sun Folkestone I.B.C MKL Home

January 18 Sat Mote Park I.B.C MKL Home

January 18 Sat Pembury Outdoor Bowls Club Friendly Home

January 19 Sun Bromley Ladies LKL Away

January 26 Sun Ashford I.B.C MKL Home

January 29 Wed Bromley I.B.C MKL Away

January 29 Wed Angel Ladies LKL Away

February

February 1 Sat Paddock Wood B.C Friendly Home

February 2 Sun Angel I.B.C MKL Home

February 5 Wed Mote Park I.B.C MKL Home

February 8 Sat Cranbrook Friendly Home

February 9 Sun Ashford I.B.C MKL Away

February 12 Wed Essex County Bowls Club Friendly Away

February 15 Sat Wadhurst Outdoor Bowls Club Friendly Home

February 16 Sun Kent C.I.B.A v Sussex C.I.B.A Nat Home

February 16 Sun Folkestone I.B.C MKL Away

February 19 Wed Mote Park I.B.C LKL Home

February 22 Sat Angel I.B.C MKL Away

February 26 Wed Mote Park I.B.C MKL Away

March

March 1 Sat Insurance B.A Friendly Home

March 1 Sat Grosvenor Outdoor Bowls club Friendly Home

March 2 Sun Uckfield Outdoor Bowls Club Friendly Home

March 15 Sat Grattons I.B.C Friendly Home

March 15 Sat Grove Outdoor Bowls Club Friendly Home

March 19 Wed Mote Park LKL Away

March 22 Sat Bayham & Lamberhurst Friendly Home

March 23 Sun Eastbourne I.B.C Friendly Home

March 26 Wed Ashford Ladies LKL Away

March 29 Sat Deangate Ridge I.B.C MKL Away

March 29 Sat Crowborough Wolfe Friendly Home

April

April 2 Wed Folkestone MKL Home

April 5 Sat Angel MKL Home

April 6 Sun Grattons I.B.C Friendly Away

April 8 Tues Ladies' Dinner Social Home

April 9 Wed Angel Ladies LKL Home

April 11-13 Fri-Sun Club Championship Finals 

April 12 Sat Wadhurst Outdoor Bowls Club Friendly Home

April 15 Tues Ladies v Gentlemen Friendly Home

April 16 Wed Ashford MKL Home

April 17 Thurs A.G.M Home


